ENTERPRISE-CLASS SWITCH WITH FUTURE-PROOF
EXPANDABILITY
The Ruckus® ICX® 7250 switch combines enterprise-class features, manageability
and the flexibility and “pay as you grow” scalability of a stackable solution. The
switch delivers the performance required for enterprise Gigabit Ethernet (GbE)
access deployment. It raises the bar with up to 8×10 GbE ports for uplinks or
stacking and market-leading stacking density with up to 12 switches (576×1 GbE)
per stack.

Fields; EN 61000-4-8 Power Frequency Magnetic Field; EN 61000-4-11 Voltage Dips and Sags
Environmental regulatory
compliance
RoHS-compliant (6 of 6); WEEE-compliant
Vibration IEC 68-2-36, IEC 68-2-6
Shock and drop IEC 68-2-27, IEC 68-2-32
RUCKUS ICX 7250 SPECIFICATIONS
DATA SHEETRuckus ICX 7250
Enterprise-Class Stackable Access Switch
DATA SHEET
© 2019 CommScope, Inc. All rights reserved. 8
RUCKUS ICX 7250 ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER RUCKUS ICX 7250 SWITCHES WITH 1 GbE UPLINKS
ICX7250-24 Ruckus ICX 7250 Switch, 24×10/100/1000 ports, 8×1 GbE SFP upgradable to up to 8×10 GbE SFP+ uplink/stacking-
ports with license, basic Layer 3 (static routing), side-to-back airflow
ICX7250-24P Ruckus ICX 7250 Switch, 24×10/100/1000 PoE+ ports, 8×1 GbE SFP upgradable to up to 8×10 GbE SFP+ uplink/
stacking-ports with license, 370 W PoE budget, basic Layer 3 (static routing), side-to-back airflow
ICX7250-48 Ruckus ICX 7250 Switch, 48×10/100/1000 ports, 8×1 GbE SFP upgradable to up to 8×10 GbE SFP+ uplink/stacking-
ports with license, basic Layer 3 (static routing), side-to-back airflow
ICX7250-48P Ruckus ICX 7250 Switch, 48×10/100/1000 PoE+ ports, 8×1 GbE SFP upgradable to up to 8×10 GbE SFP+ uplink/
stacking-ports with license, 740 W PoE budget, basic Layer 3 (static routing), side-to-back airflow
PART NUMBER RUCKUS ICX 7250 SWITCHES WITH 2×10 GbE UPLINKS
ICX7250-24-2X10G Ruckus ICX 7250 Switch, 24×10/100/1000 ports, 6×1 GbE SFP and 2×10 GbE SFP+ uplink/stacking-ports upgradable
to up to 8×10 GbE SFP+ with license, basic Layer 3 (static routing), side-to-back airflow
ICX7250-24P-2X10G Ruckus ICX 7250 Switch, 24×10/100/1000 PoE+ ports, 6×1 GbE SFP and 2×10 GbE SFP+ uplink/stacking-ports
upgradable to up to 8×10 GbE SFP+ with license, 370 W PoE budget, basic Layer 3 (static routing), side-to-back
airflow
ICX7250-48-2X10G Ruckus ICX 7250 Switch, 48×10/100/1000 ports, 6×1 GbE SFP and 2×10 GbE SFP+ uplink/stacking-ports upgradable
to up to 8×10 GbE SFP+ with license, basic Layer 3 (static routing), side-to-back airflow
ICX7250-48P-2X10G Ruckus ICX 7250 Switch, 48×10/100/1000 PoE+ ports, 6×1 GbE SFP and 2×10 GbE SFP+ uplink/stacking-
ports upgradable to up to 8×10 GbE SFP+ with license, 740 W PoE budget, basic Layer 3 (static routing),
side-to-back airflow
PART NUMBER
RUCKUS ICX-EPS 4000 EXTERNAL POWER SUPPLY OPTIONS FOR THE RUCKUS ICX 7250 SWITCH
The Ruckus ICX-EPS4000 supports up to four removable power supplies. Each power supply provides 920 W.
ICX-EPS4000-SHELF 1U External Power Supply shelf (EPS) can support up to four 920 W removable power supplies (purchased
separately)
RPS17 EPS power supply, 920 W
ICX-EPS4000-CBL-01 Ruckus ICX-EPS4000 power cable 1:1
ICX-EPS4000-CBL-02 Ruckus ICX-EPS4000 power cable 1:2
PART NUMBER UPGRADE LICENSES AND ACCESSORIES
ICX7250-PREM-LIC License to upgrade any Ruckus ICX 7250 to Layer 3 Premium Features (OSPF, VRRP, PIM, PBR, VRF), non-node lock
license
ICX7250-2X10G-LIC-POD License to upgrade any Ruckus ICX 7250 from 8×1 GbE SFP to 6×1 GbE SFP and 2×10 GbE SFP+ uplink/stacking ports,
node-lock license
ICX7250-8X10G-LIC-POD License to upgrade any Ruckus ICX 7250 from 6×1 GbE SFP and 2×10 GbE SFP+ to 8×10 GbE SFP+ uplink/stacking
ports, node-lock license.
Only switches that already have 2×10 GbE ports can be upgraded to 8×10 GbE ports.
ICX7000-RMK FRU, rack mount kit, two-post, Ruckus ICX 7250/7450/7750
XBR-R000295 FRU, rack mount kit, four-post, 24 in. to 32 in. depth rack